
5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

...' ~ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

'16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
JANICEK. LACHMAN 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
JEFFREY M. PHILLIPS 
Deputy Attorney General· 
State Bar No. 154990 

1300 I Street, Suite 125 
P.O. Box 944255 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 
Telephone: (916) 324-6292 
Facsimile: (916) 327-8643 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BUO~T~ 
BOARD OF PHARMACY 


DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 


In the Matter of the Ex Parte Interim 
Suspension Order Against: 

KRISTIN LEASE-SHAW 

Respondent. 

Pharmacist License No. RPH 52971 

Case No. 5379 
OAH Case No. 2015020084 

INTERIM SUSPENSION ORDER 

(Bus. & Prof. Code § 494) 

Date: February 10, 2015 
Time: 9:00a.m. 
Location: Oftic 

1 
e of Administrative 

Hearings, Sacramento 

On January 10, 2012, at approximately 9:00a.m. this matter came before the Office of 

Administrative Hearings on Petitioner's properly noticed Ex Parte Petition for an Interim 

Suspension Order, the Honorable Dian Vorters, presiding. Deputy Attorney General Phillips 

appeared on behalf of Petitioner, Board of Pharmacy and Stuart Katz, appeared on behalf of 

Respondent, Kristin Lease-Shaw. Having reviewed all evidence presented and good cause 

appearing, it is determined that: 

1. Respondent has engaged in acts constituting violations of violations of Business 

and Professions Code sections 4301(1), 4059, 4060, 4327 and Health and Safety Code section 

11170. 

2. Permitting Respondent to continue to act as a pharmacist will endanger the 

public health, safety, or welfare; and, 

1 

INTERIM SUSPENSION ORDER (Case No. 2015020084) 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 

3 

4 

6 

\.1\~ ~~~17 

pv \\ Q\ 8 
1\}J:,V

_\\) 9 
'\r 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

3. It appears .from the Petition and supporting documents that serious injury would 

result to the public before the matter could be heard on notice. 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT 

1. Original Pharmacist License No. RPH 52971 issued to KristinLease-Shaw 

(Respondent) is immediately suspended pending further formal disciplinary action by the Board 

of Pharmacy and issuance of a final decision and order in such disciplinary action. .:.J:.be--ne:x:t date 

G.J;.~~~~~~~l-H-!:l~~lG-:vv-R0spo:a~-e-i*SB@flt. a~El-e#l~G-t-tms:ata:rr= 

~o@R€@ and p~sRt oral aFgYnl€mt \:v-:H-1-Bwew-wit~.:;r (-~·}-4~,-anG---\.viU--tak@ plac€: at 

2. During the suspension Respondent shall not practice as a pharmacist directly or 

indirectly, nor shall Respondent receive or have set aside for future receipt, any new monies 

derived from the practice of pharmacy as defined by the provisions of Business and Professions 

Code section 4037 or 4200, et seq. 

3. Respondent shall not mislead any person or any entity regarding the reasons for 

the suspension of her pharmacist license. 

4. Respondent shall_immediately surrender to a designated Board representative 

all evidence of licensure, including, but not limited to, any pocket license or wall license and 

DEA registration. 

This order is hereby issued and effective immediately. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 


Administrative Law Judge 

2 


INTERIM SUSPENSION ORDER (Case No. 2015020084) 

mailto:G.J;.~~~~~~~l-H-!:l~~lG-:vv-R0spo:a~-e-i*SB@flt



