1 2	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California JANICE K. LACHMAN	
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General JEFFREY M. PHILLIPS	
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 154990	•
5	1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255	
6	Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 324-6292	
7	Facsimile: (916) 327-8643 Attorneys for Complainant	
8		RE THE
9	BOARD OF PHARMACY DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS	
10	STATE OF C	CALIFORNIA
11	In the Matter of the Ex Parte Interim	Case No. 5379
12	Suspension Order Against:	OAH Case No. 2015020084
13	KRISTIN LEASE-SHAW	INTERIM SUSPENSION ORDER
14	Respondent.	(Bus. & Prof. Code § 494)
15	Pharmacist License No. RPH 52971	Date: February 10, 2015 Time: 9:00 a.m.
16	-	Location: Office of Administrative Hearings, Sacramento
17	On January 10, 2012, at approximately 9:0	0 a m, this matter came before the Office of
18	On January 10, 2012, at approximately 9:00 a.m. this matter came before the Office of	
19	Administrative Hearings on Petitioner's properly noticed Ex Parte Petition for an Interim	
20	Suspension Order, the Honorable Dian Vorters, presiding. Deputy Attorney General Phillips	
21	appeared on behalf of Petitioner, Board of Pharmacy and Stuart Katz, appeared on behalf of	
22	Respondent, Kristin Lease-Shaw. Having reviewed all evidence presented and good cause	
23	appearing, it is determined that:	
24	1. Respondent has engaged in acts constituting violations of violations of Business	
25	and Professions Code sections 4301(f), 4059, 4060, 4327 and Health and Safety Code section	
26	11170.	
27	2. Permitting Respondent to continue to act as a pharmacist will endanger the	
	public health, safety, or welfare; and,	

3. It appears from the Petition and supporting documents that serious injury would result to the public before the matter could be heard on notice.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT

1. Original Pharmacist License No. RPH 52971 issued to Kristin Lease-Shaw
(Respondent) is immediately suspended pending further formal disciplinary action by the Board
of Pharmacy and issuance of a final decision and order in such disciplinary action. The next date
for a fully noticed hearing to allow Respondent to present affidavits and other documentary
evidence and present oral argument will occur within twenty (20) days, and will take place at
at the Office of Administrative

4-Hearings, Sacramento. Whiled hearing on this 150 is waived by respondent.

2. During the suspension Respondent shall not practice as a pharmacist directly of

- 2. During the suspension Respondent shall not practice as a pharmacist directly or indirectly, nor shall Respondent receive or have set aside for future receipt, any new monies derived from the practice of pharmacy as defined by the provisions of Business and Professions Code section 4037 or 4200, et seq.
- 3. Respondent shall not mislead any person or any entity regarding the reasons for the suspension of her pharmacist license.
- 4. Respondent shall immediately surrender to a designated Board representative all evidence of licensure, including, but not limited to, any pocket license or wall license and DEA registration.

This order is hereby issued and effective immediately.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Date: FEb. 10, 2015

Administrative Law Judge